

Court No. - 47

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 653 of 2023

Petitioner :- Jagat Singh Fauzdar

Respondent :- Principal Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashish Bansal

Counsel for Respondent :- Gaurav Mahajan

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.

Learned counsel for the respondent places reliance upon a judgment of this Court in Writ Tax No. 561 of 2023 (Deepak Kumar Yadav Vs. Principal Commissioner of Income Tax and another) to submit that no interference is warranted with the order of the authority passed under Section 148-A (d) of the Act of 1961 as well as notice issued under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act.

Adjournment is sought on the ground that the counsel for the petitioner is not available.

Let this matter appear, as fresh, once again on 24.05.2023.

Order Date :- 19.5.2023

Shafique