

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 653 of 2023

Petitioner :- Jagat Singh Fauzdar

Respondent :- Principal Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax And
Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashish Bansal

Counsel for Respondent :- Gaurav Mahajan,Manu Ghildyal

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

1. Time is short today.
2. List this case in the week commencing 15.04.2024.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 1.4.2024

A Gautam

(Donadi Ramesh,J.) (S.D. Singh,J.)