

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 653 of 2023

Petitioner :- Jagat Singh Fauzdar

Respondent :- Principal Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax And
Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashish Bansal

Counsel for Respondent :- Gaurav Mahajan,Manu Ghildyal

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit,J.

1. As prayed, list this case on April 24, 2025.

2. Subsisting interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 10.2.2025

Virendra

(Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)